

Release notes Video-Connector 1.0.0 SystemManager package 1.0

Date: 18-Nov-2024

Table of Contents

1	Document History	
2	Video-Connector 1.0.0 SystemManager package 1.0	4
2.1	1 Installation prerequisites and operation notes	4
2.2 Fixed issues		4
2.3	2.3 Known limitations and issues	
2.4 Subcomponent software versions		4

1 Document History

Date	Version	Changes
18.11.2024	1.0	Initial release

2 Video-Connector 1.0.0 SystemManager package 1.0

The DIVAR IP System Manager application is the central user interface that offers an easy system setup, configuration and application software upgrade for DIVAR IP all-in-one 4000, DIVAR IP all-in-one 5000, DIVAR IP all-in-one 6000 and DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 (DIP-72xx, DIP-73xx, DIP-74xx) systems. The VideoView+ for DIVAR IP cloud-based service provides an easy-to-use, secure, and cost-effective solution to remotely connect to DIVAR IP all-in-one systems from anywhere and at any time. After connecting a DIVAR IP all-in-one system to the Remote Portal, it can be easily and securely accessed with the Video Security Client from all over the world. All DIVAR IP connections are outbound and do not require port-forwarding settings.

The Video Connector is a software component that is used in the VideoView+ for DIVAR IP solution to connect to the corresponding back-end component in the cloud, and transport video from DIVAR IP. The Video-Connector_1.0.0_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip contains a Video Connector installer software package for the DIVAR IP System Manager application. It is used to install or update the Video Connector component on the DIVAR IP appliances managed by the DIVAR IP System Manager.

2.1 Installation prerequisites and operation notes

- DIVAR IP System Manager application <u>version 2.3.2</u> or higher shall be installed and started.
- DIVAR IP all-in-one system shall be running in BVMS operation mode.
- For DIVAR IP all-in-one systems, newly provisioned to the Remote Portal, the most updated
 at the time of provisioning version of the Video Connector will be automatically installed. For
 provisioning, see the Application Note "DIVAR IP all-in-one Remote Portal connectivity" in
 the Product Catalogue.
- In other cases, unless Remote System Management service is activated, the Video Connector has to be installed or updated locally on the DIVAR IP via DIVAR IP System Manager application.
- To download the Video-Connector 1.0.0 SystemManager package 1.0, go to https://downloadstore.boschsecurity.com/. Then, under the Software tab, select BVMS Appliances from the list and click Select.
- Locate the Video-Connector_1.0.0_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip file from the list of all available software packages, and save it to a storage medium such as a USB stick.
- Unzip the files on the storage medium. Do not change the folder structure of the unzipped files
- Connect the storage medium to your DIVAR IP system and follow instructions in the Upgrading Software section of, for example, DIVAR IP all-in-one 4000 / 6000 systems User Manuals to install the component on your DIVAR IP.

2.2 Fixed issues

N/A

2.3 Known limitations and issues

• If the DIVAR IP all-in-one system was provisioned to the Remote Portal prior to the official launch date of the VideoView+ for DIVAR IP service and Remote System Management service is not activated, the Video Connector has to be installed or updated locally on the DIVAR IP via DIVAR IP System Manager application.

2.4 Subcomponent software versions

Video Connector 1.0.0.39